

ITEM NO.22

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1371-1372/2013

USMAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 19/01/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Alka Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Await original record from the Trial Court. Issue  
reminder.

List again on 27.2.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)  
Registrar