

ITEM NO.112

COURT NO.4

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1371-1372/2013

USMAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL

Respondent(s)

Date : 18-06-2019 These appeals were called on  
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT  
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None appears on behalf of the appellant.

List the matter after summer vacation before  
an appropriate regular Bench.

[ CHARANJEET KAUR ]  
A.R. - CUM - P.S.

[ SAROJ KUMARI GAUR ]  
COURT MASTER